
2023 Foal Pedigree Guide and Resources

Filly

Colt

Colt

Colt

�is guide is created in collaboration with the Chincoteague Pony 
Pedigree Database and is designed to be used at the July Pony Penning 
auction for extended pedigree reference and auction documentation. 

Foals are listed in birth and auction number order for ease of use. 

*Please note that because of the absence of DNA testing sire and dam information on a
pony could change if new evidence emerges. �e International Chincoteague 

Pony Association & Registry and the Chincoteague Pony Pedigree Database do 
not guarantee any foal parentage and are not associated with the 

Chincoteague Volunteer Fire Company. �is guide is for reference only.

March 21
2x Misty Descendant

Bay 
Pinto

WH Windy's 
Beach Boy

(Beach Boy)

Billy Maez 
Renegade
(Maezie)

March 26
2x Misty Descendant

Black 
Pinto

WH Windy's 
Beach Boy

(Beach Boy)
Mary Read

March 26

March 26

Palomino
Pinto

Tornado's 
Prince of Tides

(Prince)

Catwalk Chaos
(Margarita) Buyback

Buyback

Filly
Bay 

Pinto
Ken

(Ken,Valentine)
Baybe
(Baby)

April 1
Bay 

Pinto
E�e's Papa 

Bear
(Hoppy)

Danny's Girl 
Splash

(Splash)

FillyApril 3

April 3

April 3

Chestnut 
Pinto MaverickChickadee

Filly Buckskin Ken
(Ken,Valentine)

Ken
(Ken,Valentine)

Jessica's Sea 
Star Sandy

( Jessica's Sandy)

Filly Chestnut Kimmee Sue

*Use your cell phone camera to 
scan the QR codes and view 

each foal’s pedigree. 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Filly =Female foal
Colt = Male foal
Sire = Stallion/Uncastrated mature Male
Dam = Mare/mature Female 

For a Online list of foals with pedigree 
links use the QR code above 

or visit the “Feral Foal Watch’ page on 
www.chincoteaguepedigrees.com
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First SeenAuction
Number

Sex Color Pedigree Sire Dam Buyback Auction
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Tornado's 
Prince of Tides

(Prince)

Filly

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

Chestnut

Chestnut

Don Leonard 
Stud II 

(Leonard Stud II)
(DLSII)

CLG Rumor 
Has It

(Rumor)

Archer's Gambit
(Puzzle)

Doc's Bay 
Dream

(Bay Dream)

Palomino 
Pinto

Tornado's
 Legacy

(Legacy)

Tornado's
 Legacy

(Legacy)

Precious Jewel

April 12

April 11

April 10

April 5

Buckskin 
Pinto

Buckskin 
Pinto

CLG Tomorrow's 
Tidewater Twist

(Twist)

Sunny Skies 
A�er �e Storm

(Sunny Skies)

FillyApril 12

April 13

April 13

Chestnut 
Pinto

Chestnut 
Pinto

Maverick

Maverick

Kachina 
Mayli Mist

(Mayli)

Filly

Anne Bonny

Filly

Bay
Sunrise Ocean 

Tides
(Sunny)

April 14
Jigsaw's Little 
Miss Skeeter

(Skeeter)

April 15

April 16

April 16
One possible sire is 
Misty Descendant

Palomino 
Pinto

CLG Surfer's 
Blue Moon

(Blue, Blue Moon)

Chestnut
Chief Golden 

Eagle
(Chief )

CLG Ember
(Ember)

Filly Palomino

Little Miss 
Sunshine

(Sunshine)

FillyApril 18
Bay 

Pinto
Surfer's Riptide

(Riptide)

Marguerite of 
Chincoteague
(Marguerite)

E�e's Papa 
Bear (Hoppy)
Alternate sire:

 Archer's Gambit 
(Puzzle)

 WH Windy’s Beach Boy 
(Beach Boy)

Or
Tornado’s Legacy

 (Legacy)

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21
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Buyback

Don Leonard 
Stud II 

(Leonard Stud II)
(DLSII)

Tornado's
 Legacy

(Legacy)

CLG Tomorrow's 
Tidewater Twist

(Twist)

Filly

Filly

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

April 19

April 19

April 21

April 22

Surfer's Riptide
(Riptide)

Alternate sire:
Tornado's Legacy

(Legacy)

Surfer's Riptide
(Riptide)

Chestnut
Pinto

Sur�n' Chantel
(Chantel)

Chestnut Archer's Gambit 
(Puzzle)

Surfer Dude's 
Gidget

(Gidget)

Bay MaverickScottiee's ET 
(ET)

Black Liz's Serenity
(Serenity)

April 23

April 24

Bay

Maverick

May's Grand 
Slam
(May)

Ken
(Ken,Valentine)

Buckskin
Pinto

Two Teagues 
Taco's Chilibean

(Chilibean)

April 24 Filly Bay
Pinto

Jean Bonde's 
Bayside Angel

(Angel)

FillyApril 26
2x Misty Descendant

April 26

April 27

Chestnut 
WH Summer

 Breeze
(Summer)

Buckskin AjaxBadabing

Filly
Black
Pinto

Sweetheart

Filly

Filly

April 29

April 29

Bay 
Pinto

Ajax

Ajax

Grandma's 
Dream 

Chestnut
Pinto

Poco Latte PW
(Poco Latte)

29
Beebe's 
Perfect 
Storm
(Beebe, 

Perfect Storm)

$40, 500
Beebe Ranch 

Buyback

23

22

24

25

26

28

30

31

32

33

34
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First SeenAuction
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Don Leonard 
Stud II 

(Leonard Stud II)
(DLSII)

One of the 
tobiano pinto 

stallions

Don Leonard 
Stud II 

(Leonard Stud II)
(DLSII)

Tornado's
 Legacy

(Legacy)

CLG Tomorrow's 
Tidewater Twist

(Twist)

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

April 29

April 30 Bay 
Pinto

Bay 
Pinto

Bay 
Pinto

Bay 
Pinto

Black 
Pinto

Ajax

Chestnut
Pinto

Ace's Black 
Tie A�air

(Ace)
Beach Bunny

White Saddle

May 2

May 3

May 3

May 4

May 6

May 6

May 6

�underbolt
Myrt & Brenda’s 

Indiana Girl
(Indy, Indiana Girl) 

Scarlett's Little 
Bee

(Little Bee, Bee)

Filly
Chestnut

Pinto

Chestnut
Pinto

Chestnut
Pinto

Two Teague's 
Golden Girl

(Goldie, Golden Girl)

Filly
Judy's Little 

Smooch
(Smooch, 

Little Smooch)

Filly
Miracle's Natural 

Beauty
(Natural Beauty, 

Beauty)

�underboltAmari's Journey
( Journey)

CLG Bay 
Princess

(Bay Princess)

Colt

Bay
Ace's Black 

Tie A�air
(Ace)

Little Bit O' 
Joansie

( Joansie)

Black
Pinto

Ajax
15 Friends 
of Freckles
(Freckles)

Filly

Filly

Black
Tornado's Prince 

of Tides
(Prince)

Dexter's 
Midnight Runner

(Dexie)

May 9

May 10

May 10

41

39

35

36

38

40

42

43

44

47

46

48
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Tornado's
 Legacy

(Legacy)

CLG Tomorrow's 
Tidewater Twist

(Twist)

CLG Tomorrow's 
Tidewater Twist

(Twist)

Filly

Filly

May 25
2x Misty Descendant

Bay 
Pinto

WH Windy's 
Beach Boy

(Beach Boy)

Raindancer's 
Shadow of Katet

(Katet)

Buckskin
Miss Admiral 

Halsey

Colt

Colt

Colt

�underbolt
Alternate sire:

 CLG Rider 
on the Storm

(Rider)

Bay

Filly

Tornado's Prince 
of Tides
(Prince)

Tornado's Prince 
of Tides
(Prince)

Buckskin

Buckskin

Buckskin

Ace's Miss 
Raven Rhapsody

(Raven)

Filly Surfer Princess

Filly Buckskin
Pinto

Good Golly 
Miss Molly

(Molly)

Filly
Talia

(Evan's Angel)

Chief Golden 
Eagle

(Chief )

Chief Golden 
Eagle

(Chief )

Serendipity

Palomino
Two Teagues 

Taco
(Taco)

Filly Chestnut
Pinto

Henry's Hidalgo
(Hidalgo)

Dreamer's 
Stardust

(Stardust)

Chestnut
Pinto

Carli Marie

May 11

May 12

May 14

May 15

May 19

May 19

May 21

May 24

May 27

53

51

49

50

52

54

55

56

57

58

1st Round fall Pickups
foals 53-73

Pickup Date:
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Buyback

Buyback
E�e's Papa 

Bear
(Hoppy)

Archer's Gambit
(Puzzle)

Archer's Gambit
(Puzzle)

Tornado's
 Legacy

(Legacy)

CLG Tomorrow's 
Tidewater Twist

(Twist)

CLG Tomorrow's 
Tidewater Twist

(Twist)

Colt Chestnut
Pinto

Little Duckie
(Quackers, 

Little Ducky)

Chestnut
Kimball's Rainbow 

Delight
(Rainbow Delight, 

Rainy)

Tornado's 
Prince of Tides

(Prince)
Filly

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

ColtJune 5
2x Misty Descendant

Chestnut
Pinto

Sue's Crown 
of Hope
(Hope)

Filly

Palomino
Pinto

Ace's Black 
Tie A�air

(Ace)
Randy

Bay 
Pinto

Bay 
Pinto

Bay 
Pinto

Bay 
Pinto

�underbolt
Delilah's 

Sandpiper
(Piper, Sandpiper)

Filly Ajax

Ajax

Skylark

Filly
A Splash of 

Freckles
(Splash of Freckles)

MissMe

Chestnut
Pinto

Chestnut
Pinto

Chestnut
Pinto

WH Surf and
 Sun

(Surfette) 

Filly Lorna Dune

Gidget's Beach 
Baby

(Beach Baby)

Buckskin
Pinto

Sky Dancer

Tornado's Prince 
of Tides
(Prince)

May 29

May 29

May 31

May 31

June 1

June 3

June 5

June 5

June 6

June 10

June 14

65

63

59

60

61

62

64

66

67

68

69

70 Queen Neptune 
Raffle Pony
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Buyback

E�e's Papa 
Bear

(Hoppy)

E�e's Papa 
Bear

(Hoppy)

Don Leonard 
Stud II 

(Leonard Stud II)
(DLSII)

Colt

Colt

Colt

Colt

Chestnut
Pinto

Chestnut
Pinto

Chestnut

Chestnut

Dreamer’s Gi�

Filly
Bay 

Pinto

Bay 
Pinto

Winter Moon
(Moon)

Tuleta Star
(Tuleta)

Chestnut 
Doc Amrien

(Doc)

Filly

Filly

Sonny's Legacy
(Sonny)

Gracey

Ken
(Ken,Valentine)

WH Windy's 
Beach Boy

(Beach Boy)

AjaxChili

 Tornado's
 Legacy

(Legacy)
Or

Surfer’s Riptide
 (Riptide) 

June 14
7x Misty Descendant

July 8
2x Misty Descendant

July 10

July 17

June 14

June 15

June 22

77

71

72

73

74

78

79

80

81

82

2nd Round fall Pickups
foals 74-79

Pickup Date:
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Need some help with your new foal? Contacts are below!

Chincoteague Pony Drill Team 
 757-894-5168

Stoney Creek Chincoteagues 
 Tipson Meyers: 570-584-5512

Fox Transportation 
 Gary Fox: 757-387-0454

Stoney Creek Chincoteagues
  Tipson Meyers: 570-584-5512

Foal Boarding/TrainingFoal Haulers

89

87

83

84

85

86

88

90
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Auction Statistics

Take Home Foals Buybacks

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023

57

68

74

63

$4,767

$5,705.88

$5,634

$7,146

Page 1Total:

Page 2 Total:

Page 3 Total:

Page 4 Total:

Page 5 Total:

Page 6 Total: 

Page 7 Total:

Page 8 Total:

              Total:

$17,000

$28,250

$25,500

$32,000

$1,400

$1,800

$2,400

$2,500

$271,700

$388,000

$416,950

$450,200

For more statistics from previous years use the QR code or visit
www.ChincoteaguePedigrees.com/pedigree/auctiondata.php

Page 1Total:

Page 3 Total:

Page 6 Total: 

Page 7 Total:

              Total:

Overall Combined Total:

Notes:
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Chincoteague Pony Resources

Contact Us Facebook Instagram

ChincoteaguePedigrees.com Facebook

Chincoteague Pony Panels FacebookEtalondx.com Instagram

Full Chincoteague Application

Breed Information Breed Standards

Breed Information LinksBreed Promotion Materials

Breed History

Pony Penning and Roundup Resources

Half Chincoteague Application Chincoteague Pony Identi�cation

Chincoteague Pony Breed Information

Have any questions or suggestions? Contact us using one of the below methods and don’t forget to follow us on social media
ChincoteaguePonyAssociation@gmail.com

507-923-8933

Chincoteague Pony Registration Information

Would you like to know more about Chincoteague Pony Pedigrees? Visit the Database below

We have recently partnered with Etalon, an equine genetics lab. View the “Chincoteague Pony Panels” QR code to see what 
they have to o�er and help us uncover more about the Chincoteague pony breed.

�e International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry o�ers many resources for the Chincoteague pony enthusiast. 
From registering full and half Chincoteague ponies to breed history, pony farms and classi�eds.

Visit our website to see more ways we Preserve, Protect, and Promote the Chincoteague Pony Breed.

Below are links to some of our website pages. All links can be found on our website at www.ChincoteaguePonyAssociation.com

 © Copyright 2023 - �is form is the property of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. No part of the design of this form may be reproduced in any way without the express, written consent and authorization of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. Page 10 of 10


