



#### 2023 Foal Pedigree Guide and Resources

This guide is created in collaboration with the *Chincoteague Pony Pedigree Database* and is designed to be used at the July Pony Penning auction for extended pedigree reference and auction documentation. Foals are listed in birth and auction number order for ease of use.

scan the QR codes and view each foal's pedigree. Filly =Female foal Colt = Male foal

\*Use your cell phone camera to

Colt = Male foal Sire = Stallion/Uncastrated mature Male Dam = Mare/mature Female \*Please note that because of the absence of DNA testing sire and dam information on a pony could change if new evidence emerges. The International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry and the Chincoteague Pony Pedigree Database do not guarantee any foal parentage and are not associated with the Chincoteague Volunteer Fire Company. This guide is for reference only.



For a <u>Online list of foals</u> with pedigree links use the QR code above or visit the "<u>Feral Foal Watch</u>' page on *www.chincoteaguepedigrees.com* 

	Chincoteague Volunteer Fire Company. This guide is for reference only.							
Auction Number	First Seen	Sex	Color	Pedigree	Dam	Sire	Buyback	Auction Price
1	March 21 2x Misty Descendant	Filly	Bay Pinto		<b>Billy Maez</b> <b>Renegade</b> (Maezie)	<b>WH Windy's</b> <b>Beach Boy</b> (Beach Boy)		
2	March 26 2x Misty Descendant	Colt	Black Pinto		Mary Read	<b>WH Windy's</b> <b>Beach Boy</b> (Beach Boy)		
3	March 26	Colt	Palomino Pinto		<b>Catwalk Chaos</b> (Margarita)	<b>Tornado's</b> <b>Prince of Tides</b> (Prince)	BUYBACK	
4	March 26	Filly	Bay Pinto		<b>Baybe</b> (Baby)	<b>Ken</b> (Ken,Valentine)		
5	April 1	Colt	Bay Pinto		<b>Danny's Girl</b> <b>Splash</b> (Splash)	Effie's Papa Bear (Hoppy)		
6	April 3	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		Chickadee	Maverick		
7	April 3	Filly	Buckskin		<b>Jessica's Sea</b> <b>Star Sandy</b> (Jessica's Sandy)	<b>Ken</b> (Ken,Valentine)	BUYBACK	
8	April 3	Filly	Chestnut		Kimmee Sue	<b>Ken</b> (Ken,Valentine)		

#### © Copyright 2023 - This form is the property of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. No part of the design of this form may be reproduced in any way without the express, written consent and authorization of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. No part of the design of this form may be reproduced in any way without the express, written consent and authorization of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. No part of the design of this form may be reproduced in any way without the express, written consent and authorization of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC.

Auction Number	First Seen	Sex	Color	Pedigree	Dam	Sire	Buyback	Auction Price
9	April 5	Filly	Chestnut		<b>CLG Rumor</b> Has It (Rumor)	Don Leonard Stud II (Leonard Stud II) (DLSII)		
10	April 10	Colt	Chestnut		Doc's Bay Dream (Bay Dream)	Archer's Gambit (Puzzle)		
12	April 11	Colt	Palomino Pinto		Precious Jewel	Tornado's Legacy (Legacy)		
13	April 12	Filly	Buckskin Pinto		Sunny Skies After The Storm (Sunny Skies)	CLG Tomorrow's Tidewater Twist (Twist)		
14	April 12	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		<b>Kachina</b> Mayli Mist (Mayli)	Maverick		
15	April 13	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		Anne Bonny	Tornado's Legacy (Legacy)		
16	April 13	Filly	Bay		Sunrise Ocean Tides (Sunny)	Effie's Papa Bear (Hoppy) <u>Alternate sire:</u> Archer's Gambit (Puzzle)		
17	April 14	Colt	Buckskin Pinto		Jigsaw's Little Miss Skeeter (Skeeter)	Maverick		
18	April 15	Colt	Palomino Pinto		<b>CLG Surfer's</b> <b>Blue Moon</b> (Blue, Blue Moon)	Tornado's Prince of Tides (Prince)		
19	April 16	Colt	Chestnut		<b>CLG Ember</b> (Ember)	Chief Golden Eagle (Chief)		
20	April 16 One possible sire is Misty Descendant	Filly	Palomino		Little Miss Sunshine (Sunshine)	WH Windy's Beach Boy (Beach Boy) Or Tornado's Legacy (Legacy)		
21	April 18	Filly	Bay Pinto		Marguerite of Chincoteague (Marguerite)	<b>Surfer's Riptide</b> (Riptide)		

© Copyright 2023 - This form is the property of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. No part of the design of this form may be reproduced in any way without the express, written consent and authorization of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC.

Page 2 of 10

Auction Number	First Seen	Sex	Color	Pedigree	Dam	Sire	Buyback	Auction Price
22	April 19	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		Surfin' Chantel (Chantel)	Maverick	BUYBACK	
23	April 19	Colt	Chestnut		Surfer Dude's Gidget (Gidget)	Archer's Gambit (Puzzle)		
24	April 21	Colt	Bay		Scottiee's ET (ET)	Maverick		
25	April 22	Filly	Black		Liz's Serenity (Serenity)	<b>Surfer's Riptide</b> (Riptide)		
26	April 23	Colt	Bay		May's Grand Slam (May)	Ken (Ken,Valentine)		
28	April 24	Colt	Buckskin Pinto		<b>Two Teagues</b> <b>Taco's Chilibean</b> (Chilibean)	CLG Tomorrow's Tidewater Twist (Twist)		
29	April 24	Filly	Bay Pinto		Jean Bonde's Bayside Angel (Angel)	Don Leonard Stud II (Leonard Stud II) (DLSII)	Beebe's Perfect Storm (Beebe, Perfect Storm)	<b>\$40, 500</b> Beebe Ranch Buyback
30	<b>April 26</b> 2x Misty Descendant	Filly	Chestnut		WH Summer Breeze (Summer)	Surfer's Riptide (Riptide) <u>Alternate sire:</u> Tornado's Legacy (Legacy)		
31	April 26	Colt	Buckskin		Badabing	Ajax		
32	April 27	Filly	Black Pinto		Sweetheart	Tornado's Legacy (Legacy)		
33	April 29	Filly	Bay Pinto		Grandma's Dream	Ajax		
34	April 29	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		<b>Poco Latte PW</b> (Poco Latte)	Ajax ad authorization of the International Chineotesa		.c. Page 3 of 10

Auction Number	First Seen	Sex	Color	Pedigree	Dam	Sire	Buyback	Auction Price
35	April 29	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		Beach Bunny	Ace's Black Tie Affair (Ace)		
36	April 30	Colt	Bay Pinto		White Saddle	Tornado's Legacy (Legacy)		
38	May 2	Colt	Bay Pinto		<b>Myrt &amp; Brenda's</b> Indiana Girl (Indy, Indiana Girl)	Thunderbolt		
39	May 3	Colt	Black Pinto		Scarlett's Little Bee (Little Bee, Bee)	CLG Tomorrow's Tidewater Twist (Twist)		
40	May 3	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		<b>Two Teague's</b> <b>Golden Girl</b> (Goldie, Golden Girl)	Don Leonard Stud II (Leonard Stud II) (DLSII)		
41	May 4	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		<b>Judy's Little</b> <b>Smooch</b> (Smooch, Little Smooch)	One of the tobiano pinto stallions		
42	May 6	Filly	Bay Pinto		Miracle's Natural Beauty (Natural Beauty, Beauty)	Ajax		
43	May 6	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		Amari's Journey (Journey)	Thunderbolt		
44	May 6	Colt	Bay Pinto		CLG Bay Princess (Bay Princess)	Don Leonard Stud II (Leonard Stud II) (DLSII)		
46	May 9	Filly	Bay		Little Bit O' Joansie (Joansie)	Ace's Black Tie Affair (Ace)		
47	May 10	Colt	Black Pinto		<b>15 Friends</b> of Freckles (Freckles)	Ajax		
48	May 10	Filly	Black		Dexter's Midnight Runner (Dexie)	Tornado's Prince of Tides (Prince)		

Auction Number	First Seen	Sex	Color	Pedigree	Dam	Sire	Buyback	Auction Price
49	May 11	Filly	Buckskin		Ace's Miss Raven Rhapsody (Raven)	Thunderbolt Alternate sire: CLG Rider on the Storm (Rider)		
50	May 12	Filly	Bay		Surfer Princess	Tornado's Legacy (Legacy)		
51	May 14	Filly	Buckskin Pinto		Good Golly Miss Molly (Molly)	<b>CLG Tomorrow's</b> <b>Tidewater Twist</b> (Twist)		
52	May 15	Filly	Buckskin		<b>Talia</b> (Evan's Angel)	<b>Tornado's Prince</b> of Tides (Prince)		
			OUN Date:		<b>ALL</b> 5 53-73	PICKU	JPS	
53	May 19	Colt	Buckskin		Serendipity	Chief Golden Eagle (Chief)		
54	May 19	Colt	Palomino		<b>Two Teagues</b> Taco (Taco)	Chief Golden Eagle (Chief)		
55	May 21	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		<b>Dreamer's</b> <b>Stardust</b> (Stardust)	Tornado's Prince of Tides (Prince)		
56	May 24	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		Carli Marie	<b>Henry's Hidalgo</b> (Hidalgo)		
57	May 25 2x Misty Descendant	Filly	Bay Pinto		Raindancer's Shadow of Katet (Katet)	WH Windy's Beach Boy (Beach Boy)		
58	May 27	Filly	Buckskin		Miss Admiral Halsey	CLG Tomorrow's Tidewater Twist (Twist)		

© Copyright 2023 - This form is the property of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. No part of the design of this form may be reproduced in any way without the express, written consent and authorization of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC.

Page 5 of 10

Auction Number	First Seen	Sex	Color	Pedigree	Dam	Sire	Buyback	Auction Price
59	May 29	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		Sue's Crown of Hope (Hope)	Archer's Gambit (Puzzle)	BUYBACK	
60	May 29	Colt	Palomino Pinto		Randy	Ace's Black Tie Affair (Ace)		
61	May 31	Filly	Bay Pinto		<b>Delilah's</b> Sandpiper (Piper, Sandpiper)	Thunderbolt		
62	May 31	Filly	Bay Pinto		Skylark	Ajax		
63	June 1	Filly	Bay Pinto		A Splash of Freckles (Splash of Freckles)	Tornado's Legacy (Legacy)		
64	June 3	Colt	Bay Pinto		MissMe	<b>CLG Tomorrow's</b> <b>Tidewater Twist</b> (Twist)		
65	<b>June 5</b> 2x Misty Descendant	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		WH Surf and Sun (Surfette)	Ajax		
66	June 5	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		Lorna Dune	<b>Tornado's Prince</b> of Tides (Prince)		
67	June 5	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		<b>Gidget's Beach</b> <b>Baby</b> (Beach Baby)	Effie's Papa Bear (Hoppy)	BUYBACK	
68	June 6	Colt	Buckskin Pinto		Sky Dancer	<b>CLG Tomorrow's</b> <b>Tidewater Twist</b> (Twist)		
69	June 10	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		Little Duckie (Quackers, Little Ducky)	Archer's Gambit (Puzzle)		
70	June 14	Filly	Chestnut		<b>Kimball's Rainbow</b> <b>Delight</b> (Rainbow Delight, Rainy)	<b>Tornado's</b> <b>Prince of Tides</b> (Prince)	QUEEN N Raffle	

© Copyright 2023 - This form is the property of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. No part of the design of this form may be reproduced in any way without the express, written consent and authorization of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC.

Page 6 of 10

Auction Number	First Seen	Sex	Color	Pedigree	Dam	Sire	Buyback	Auction Price
71	June 14	Colt	Chestnut		Dreamer's Gift	<b>Ken</b> (Ken,Valentine)		
72	<b>June 14</b> 7x Misty Descendant	Filly	Bay Pinto		Winter Moon (Moon)	Don Leonard Stud II (Leonard Stud II) (DLSII)	BUYBACK	
73	June 15	Colt	Chestnut		<b>Tuleta Star</b> (Tuleta)	Effie's Papa Bear (Hoppy)		
	2ND	R	OUN			PICKI	UPS	
	Pi	ckup l	Date:	FOALS	74-79			
74	June 22	Colt	Chestnut		Doc Amrien (Doc)	Effie's Papa Bear (Hoppy)		
77	<b>July 8</b> 2x Misty Descendant	Filly	Chestnut Pinto		Sonny's Legacy (Sonny)	WH Windy's Beach Boy (Beach Boy)		
78	July 10	Filly	Bay Pinto		Gracey	Tornado's Legacy (Legacy) <u>Or</u> Surfer's Riptide (Riptide)		
79	July 17	Colt	Chestnut Pinto		Chili	Ajax		
80								
81								
82								

Auction Number	First Seen	Sex	Color	Pedigree	Dam	Sire	Buyback	Auction Price
83								
84								
85								
86								
87								
88								
89								
90								

# Need some help with your new foal? Contacts are below!

Foal Haulers	Foal Boarding/Training
Fox Transportation	<b>Chincoteague Pony Drill Team</b>
Gary Fox: 757-387-0454	757-894-5168
Stoney Creek Chincoteagues	Stoney Creek Chincoteagues
Tipson Meyers: 570-584-5512	Tipson Meyers: 570-584-5512

#### **Auction Statistics**

Year	Number of Foals	Overall Auction Average	Highest Price	Lowest Price	Total Auction Amount
2019	57	\$4,767	\$17,000	\$1,400	\$271,700
2020	68	\$5,705.88	\$28,250	\$1,800	\$388,000
2021	74	\$5,634	\$25,500	\$2,400	\$416,950
2022	63	\$7,146	\$32,000	\$2,500	\$450,200
2023					

For more statistics from previous years use the QR code or visit www.ChincoteaguePedigrees.com/pedigree/auctiondata.php



### Take Home Foals

Page 1Total:	
Page 2 Total:	

Page 3 Total:\_\_\_\_\_

Page 4 Total:

Page 5 Total:

Page 6 Total:

Page 7 Total:\_\_\_\_\_

Page 8 Total:

Total: \_\_\_\_\_

**Buybacks** 

Page 3 Total: \_\_\_\_\_

Page 1Total:

Page 6 Total:

Page 7 Total:

Total: \_\_\_\_\_

Overall Combined Total:

Notes:

## **Chincoteague Pony Resources**

The International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry offers many resources for the Chincoteague pony enthusiast. From registering full and half Chincoteague ponies to breed history, pony farms and classifieds. Visit our website to see more ways we *Preserve, Protect, and Promote* the Chincoteague Pony Breed.

Below are links to some of our website pages. All links can be found on our website at www.ChincoteaguePonyAssociation.com



© Copyright 2023 - This form is the property of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC. No part of the design of this form may be reproduced in any way without the express, written consent and authorization of the International Chincoteague Pony Association & Registry LLC.